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SlMPLY THE BEST KEY BENEFITS

» No pre-inspection or buy-in fees

S O |_ U T | O N » Immediate contract coverage

» Dedicated customer support

CASP®™ | CASP ELITE » Worldwide asset inventory
» No usage penalties

When it comes to the readiness of your With two levels of service, our CASP

aircraft, don’t leave things to chance. solutions provide superior customer

Our Collins Avionics Service Program support, budget predictability and

(CASPSM) gives you a simple way to cover consistent aircraft availability. It's no

all the Collins Aerospace avionics and wonder that 90 percent of CASP customers

cabin electronics on board your aircraft. renew. Don’t miss a thing with CASP.
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Pricing bulletin for CASP*™ | Bombardier Global 6000

o oeam

ANNUAL CASP ELITE
BENEFITS

PRICING .
= $5,000 discount on aftermarket
Pro Line Fusion avionics/CES/HGS $296 $74,000 $340 $85,000 product or STC purchases
) ) * 5% discount on exchange upgrades
Cabin Electronics System (CES) $98 $24,500 $111 $27,750
* 10% discount on modifications
Pro Line Fusion avionics/CES $251 $62,750 $281 $70,250 and upgrades performed at Collins
o . service center
Minimum annual flight hours 250 hours 250 hours
No-charge exchange/rental/repairs Unlimited Unlimited A2 Collins ‘ AUTHORIZED
DEALER
Reliability service bulletins v v Aerospace
Order-to-ship time 24 hours 4 hours Contact:
Free U.S. overnight shipping v v EXEC‘{IET
. . - MRO SERVICES

Free international shipping (up to $600) v v A Dassault Aviation Company
No-fault-found allowance 5 10 Des Miles

Group Sales Director
No-charge troubleshooters/returns v v T +971 4 601 6300

des.miles@execujet-mro.com
Removal and refit labor v v .

www.execujet-mro.com
RVSM recertification labor (5 hours) v v
FMC/MDC battery replacements v v
Troubleshooting labor (10 hours/3 events) v
Contract length 1, 3 years 1, 3 years

* If Tailwind® 500 is installed, add $62 per flight hour.

COMMON FAILURES

Equipment description Equipment type 2022 list exchange price

Enhanced vision HUD
Liquid crystal display
WXR antenna
Satellite data unit
TCAS computer
Storage processor
HF transceiver
Altimeter

Airplay disc player
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ISU-2700
AFD-6520
RTA-4118

SDU-2200-2

TSS-4100
PME-6000

HF-9031
ALT-4000

ADVD-6220

All logos, trademarks or service marks used herein are the property of their respective owners.

$104,615
$43,616
$38,368
$37,512
$35,444
$17,492
$12,432
$12,316
$11,696

ASK US ABOUT OUR:

 Eligible aircraft discounts
* Fleet programs
» Contract transferability

READY TO ENROLL?

Contact a CASP representative at
casp@collins.com or 800.713.7693
(outside U.S.: +1.319.295.4361).

Download the CASP mobile app
on Google Play™ or the Apple
App Store®.

Specifications subject to change without notice.
Some exclusions may apply.

Collins Aerospace
800.713.7693 | +1.319.295.4361

casp@collins.com
collinsaerospace.com




