

SIMPLY THE BEST SOLUTION

CASPSM | CASP ELITE

When it comes to the readiness of your aircraft, don't leave things to chance. Our Collins Avionics Service Program (CASPSM) gives you a simple way to cover all the Collins Aerospace avionics and cabin electronics on board your aircraft.

With two levels of service, our CASP solutions provide superior customer support, budget predictability and consistent aircraft availability. It's no wonder that 90 percent of CASP customers renew. Don't miss a thing with CASP.

KEY BENEFITS

- · No pre-inspection or buy-in fees
- · Immediate contract coverage
- Dedicated customer support
- Worldwide asset inventory
- No usage penalties



	CASP		CASP ELITE	
PRICING	Price per flight hour	Minimum annual contract price	Price per flight hour	Minimum annual contract price
Pro Line Fusion avionics/CES/HGS	\$296	\$74,000	\$340	\$85,000
Cabin Electronics System (CES)	\$98	\$24,500	\$111	\$27,750
Pro Line Fusion avionics/CES	\$251	\$62,750	\$281	\$70,250
Minimum annual flight hours	250 hours		250 hours	
No-charge exchange/rental/repairs	Unlimited		Unlimited	
Reliability service bulletins	✓		✓	
Order-to-ship time	24 hours		4 hours	
Free U.S. overnight shipping	✓		✓	
Free international shipping (up to \$600)	✓		✓	
No-fault-found allowance	5		10	
No-charge troubleshooters/returns	✓		✓	
Removal and refit labor	~		~	
RVSM recertification labor (5 hours)	✓		✓	
FMC/MDC battery replacements	✓		✓	
Troubleshooting labor (10 hours/3 events)				✓
Contract length	1, 3 years		1, 3 years	
If Tailwind® 500 is installed, add \$62 per flight hour.				

ANNUAL CASP ELITE BENEFITS

- \$5,000 discount on aftermarket product or STC purchases
- 5% discount on exchange upgrades
- 10% discount on modifications and upgrades performed at Collins service center



AUTHORIZED DEALER

Contact:



Des Miles

Group Sales Director

T: +971 4 601 6300

des.miles@execujet-mro.com

www.execujet-mro.com

COMMON FAILURES

Equipment description	Equipment type	2022 list exchange price
Enhanced vision HUD	ISU-2700	\$104,615
Liquid crystal display	AFD-6520	\$43,616
WXR antenna	RTA-4118	\$38,368
Satellite data unit	SDU-2200-2	\$37,512
TCAS computer	TSS-4100	\$35,444
Storage processor	PME-6000	\$17,492
HF transceiver	HF-9031	\$12,432
Altimeter	ALT-4000	\$12,316
Airplay disc player	ADVD-6220	\$11,696

ASK US ABOUT OUR:

- Eligible aircraft discounts
- Fleet programs
- · Contract transferability

READY TO ENROLL?

Contact a CASP representative at casp@collins.com or 800.713.7693 (outside U.S.: +1.319.295.4361).

Download the CASP mobile app on Google Play $^{\text{TM}}$ or the Apple App Store $^{\text{®}}$.

Specifications subject to change without notice. Some exclusions may apply.



Collins Aerospace 800.713.7693 | +1.319.295.4361 casp@collins.com collinsaerospace.com

 $^{^{\}ast}$ If Tailwind $^{\circ}$ 500 is installed, add \$62 per flight hour.